Family Base Pole Shaft
Size (in.)
Pole Gauge/
Wall Thickness
Height
(ft.)5
Drilling/Tenon
Configuration1

(ft.)
Pole Diameter
(in.)
Wall Thick-
ness (in.)
Pole
Weight
(lbs)
Bolt Circle
(in.)
Anchor Bolt
Spec
(in.)
Anchor Bolt
Max Proj. (in.)
SSS-CB-4-11-10 10 4 0.12 63 8.5 (+/- 0.5) 3/4 x 24 x 3 4
SSS-CB-4-11-12 12 4 0.12 76 8.5 (+/- 0.5) 3/4 x 24 x 3 4
SSS-CB-4-11-14 14 4 0.12 88 8.5 (+/- 0.5) 3/4 x 24 x 3 4
SSS-CB-4-11-15 15 4 0.12 94 8.5 (+/- 0.5) 3/4 x 24 x 3 4
SSS-CB-4-11-16 16 4 0.12 101 8.5 (+/- 0.5) 3/4 x 24 x 3 4
SSS-CB-4-11-18 18 4 0.12 113 8.5 (+/- 0.5) 3/4 x 24 x 3 4
SSS-CB-4-11-20 20 4 0.12 126 8.5 (+/- 0.5) 3/4 x 24 x 3 4
SSS-CB-4-11-25 25 4 0.12 157 8.5 (+/- 0.5) 3/4 x 24 x 3 4
SSS-CB-4-7-20 20 4 0.18 185 8.5 (+/- 0.5) 3/4 x 24 x 3 4
SSS-CB-4-7-25 25 4 0.18 232 8.5 (+/- 0.5) 3/4 x 24 x 3 4
SSS-CB-4-7-30 30 4 0.18 278 8.5 (+/- 0.5) 3/4 x 24 x 3 4
SSS-CB-5-11-20 20 5 0.12 158 11 (+/- 1) 1 x 33 x 3 4
SSS-CB-5-11-25 25 5 0.12 197 11 (+/- 1) 1 x 33 x 3 4
SSS-CB-5-11-30 30 5 0.12 237 11 (+/- 1) 1 x 33 x 3 4
SSS-CB-5-7-20 20 5 0.18 234 11 (+/- 1) 1 x 33 x 3 4
SSS-CB-5-7-25 25 5 0.18 292 11 (+/- 1) 1 x 33 x 3 4
SSS-CB-5-7-30 30 5 0.18 350 11 (+/- 1) 1 x 33 x 3 4
SSS-CB-5-7-35 35 5 0.18 409 11 (+/- 1) 1 x 33 x 3 4
SSS-CB-6-7-30 30 6 0.18 423 12 (+/- 1) 1 x 33 x 3 4
SSS-CB-6-7-35 35 6 0.18 493 12 (+/- 1) 1 x 33 x 3 4
SSS-CB-6-7-40 40 6 0.18 564 12 (+/- 1) 1 x 33 x 3 4
1.	 �Warning: Additional wind loading, in terms of EPA, from banners, cameras, floodlights and other accessories attached to the pole, must be added to the
luminaire(s) EPA before selecting the pole with the appropriate wind load capability. Specifying BAA or BAC compliant poles may result in different EPA ratings.
2.	� Factory supplied template must be used when setting anchor bolts. Gardco will not honor any claim for incorrect anchorage placement resulting from failure
to use factory supplied templates. Exact length of anchor bolts may vary.